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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA HUSQVARNA 450 25 25 25 20 25 16 25 20 181

2 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 20 20 20 25 20 13 20 16 154

3 MONTANARI Tommaso SEBINO KTM 500 13 13 13 6 16 25 16 25 127

4 GERINI Maurizio AMX ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 16 16 16 13 10 10 11 92

5 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING FANTIC MOTOR 250 11 8 10 13 11 11 13 8 85

6 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 9 9 3 16 8 9 9 6 69

7 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 8 7 11 8 2 7 6 13 62

8 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA 700 6 10 4 6 10 36

9 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 7 6 9 10 2 34

10 MENICHINI Marco AMX KTM 250 2 8 2 5 8 7 32

11 BRESOLIN Matteo AMX KTM 450 10 11 9 30

12 MARTELOZZO Luigi AMX ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 501 6 7 7 6 4 30

13 MIROIR Jeremy HUSQVARNA 450 7 20 27

14 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE BETA 250 3 9 5 7 24

15 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO NSM RACING TEAM BETA 480 2 4 5 3 8 2 24

16 LUCCI Paolo AMX HUSQVARNA 450 4 11 5 20

17 CABINI Carlo FAST TEAM HONDA 250 5 4 5 4 18

18 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 11 1 2 3 17

19 PROCACCINI Emilio FAST TEAM BETA 430 10 5 1 16

20 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE FANTIC MOTOR 250 9 4 1 14

21 CIARPAGLINI Glauco AM ARETINA GAS GAS 250 3 1 4 3 11

22 GRECCO Jomar BETA 350 5 5

23 FEDELI Guido OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 450 1 3 4

24 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 2 1 1 4

25 BOEZI Ivan VALTURANO KTM 250 3 3

26 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 50 25 25 25 25 25 125

    CAMPIONATO ITALIANO MOTORALLY 2021

ASSOLUTA

CLASSE A-50
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 RICCIUS Jasmin OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 300 16 20 25 25 25 25 25 20 181

2 CABINI Raffaella FAST TEAM HONDA 250 20 16 20 20 20 20 16 25 157

3 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 16 16 16 13 20 16 97

4 POZZO Alessia FAST TEAM FANTIC 125 10 11 13 13 13 11 13 13 97

5 GHIONE Serena OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC YAMAHA 250 25 25 16 66

6 ZAMARO Greta MANZANO ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING KTM 350 9 9 11 11 40

7 GHIRALDINI Anna OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 250 11 10 10 9 40

8 GASPERI Francesca AMX ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 350 13 13 26

9 DEMMA Victoria Carlotta VARESE KTM 150 11 10 21

10 GALLORINI Elisa AM ARETINA BETA 300 8 11 19

11 ROCCA Sara OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC HUSQVARNA 350 9 10 19

12 MONTAGNOLO Nicoletta ADVENTURE RALLY ITALIA YAMAHA 250 8 8 16

13 ZECCOLA Virginia OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACION KTM 125 11 11

14 ANSELMO Stefania OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACION HUSQVARNA 300 9 9
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA BETA 125 25 25 25 16 16 20 25 152

2 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE KTM 125 11 16 16 20 20 16 16 20 135

3 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 13 11 20 25 13 20 25 127

4 BARBIERI Fulvio INSOLITA SARDEGNA KTM 125 16 13 25 11 65

5 DEL CONTE Jacopo RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 125 20 20 40

6 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HUSQVARNA 125 13 25 38
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING FANTIC MOTOR 250 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 200

2 MENICHINI Marco AMX KTM 250 13 11 20 13 20 20 20 13 130

CLASSE AF-FEMMINILE

CLASSE AX-125

CLASSE B-250



3 CIARPAGLINI Glauco AM ARETINA GAS GAS 250 16 13 11 16 11 16 11 11 105

4 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 11 9 16 10 13 10 8 9 86

5 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE FANTIC MOTOR 250 9 20 10 11 13 16 79

6 CABINI Carlo FAST TEAM HONDA 250 20 20 16 20 76

7 BOEZI Ivan VALTURANO KTM 250 9 16 10 6 9 10 10 70

8 DELMASTRO Marco AMX HUSQVARNA 250 10 8 8 9 7 9 51

9 PASTORE Stefano BELLINZAGO HONDA 250 8 7 8 7 7 6 43

10 CHIATTI Omar AMX HUSQVARNA 250 13 11 9 8 41

11 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM KTM 250 7 7 6 8 6 7 41

12 MAIR Thomas TRIAL TEAM SUEDTIROL YAMAHA 250 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 36

13 MARTINELLI Maurizio GARDONE VAL TROMPIA TM 250 16 13 29

14 FUSI Lorenzo MONTAGNA PISTOIESE EXTREME HUSQVARNA 250 3 2 6 3 3 3 1 21

15 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA HUSQVARNA 250 5 1 1 4 4 3 18

16 GOLZI Enrico MOTO CLUB ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 250 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 18

17 GUALANDI Matteo WHITE BLUE TEAM HONDA 250 5 8 3 16

18 FERRONI Sergio ARTIGLIO KTM 250 7 6 13

19 ANGHILERI Eufrasio FAST TEAM HONDA 250 1 10 11

20 PARADISI Stefano BRONCINO KTM 250 5 6 11

21 TESTOLIN Marco TAGLIAMENTO TM 250 6 4 10

22 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY KTM 250 4 4
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 300 25 25 25 25 16 25 25 25 191

2 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 250 13 16 13 20 20 20 20 20 142

3 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 20 20 20 9 25 16 110

4 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 11 13 16 16 13 11 13 16 109

5 SCARELLA Simone DRAGONE PALAGANO BETA 300 16 11 9 13 11 10 16 13 99

6 ROSSI Guglielmo CEVA KTM 300 10 7 11 11 9 13 11 11 83

7 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 4 2 6 3 10 10 35

8 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 BETA 300 8 8 8 10 34

9 CAPPELLUZZO Marco FAST TEAM BETA 200 5 4 10 9 28

10 PONTIGGIA Filippo BRONCINO KTM 300 7 6 8 6 27

11 SANDRONE Lorenzo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 250 7 6 7 7 27

12 FALAPPI Marco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 250 5 8 8 21

13 PONZI Livio BI & TI KTM 300 2 5 4 9 20

14 GRAZIANI Matteo FAST TEAM BETA 300 9 10 19

15 GORI Giorgio DMX MOTORSPORT KTM 300 1 9 8 18

16 CIOTTI Filippo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 10 7 17

17 LUONGO Gianluca CAEREVETUS BETA 300 3 3 6 5 17

18 QUINTO Nicola 125 STRADALI BETA 300 2 3 3 4 4 16

19 FERRARIS Nicolo' VALLE SCRIVIA BETA 250 6 9 15

20 MARTINELLI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA GAS GAS 300 5 5 10

CLASSE C-300



21 CARLETTI Alberto MINCIO BETA 250 1 1 1 3 2 8

22 LANDI Emanuele BI & TI KTM 300 4 1 5

23 MOLTENI Fabio BRONCINO KTM 250 2 1 3

24 CORDANI Damiano VALLE STAFFORA BETA 300 2 2
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA HUSQVARNA 450 25 25 25 20 25 20 25 25 190

2 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 20 20 20 25 20 16 20 20 161

3 GERINI Maurizio AMX ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGHUSQVARNA 450 16 16 16 16 16 13 13 16 122

4 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 9 8 11 10 7 10 55

5 BRESOLIN Matteo AMX KTM 450 8 11 16 13 48

6 LUCCI Paolo AMX HUSQVARNA 450 11 13 13 9 46

7 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA KTM 450 7 7 13 9 8 44

8 PROCACCINI Emilio FAST TEAM BETA 430 13 10 11 9 43

9 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 3 10 8 7 8 6 42

10 MIROIR Jeremy HUSQVARNA 450 13 25 38

11 CAVICCHI Alessandro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 5 7 9 6 5 6 38

12 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 3 8 7 2 5 7 32

13 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 390 6 6 10 9 31

14 FEDELI Guido OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC 10 9 11 30

15 CASUCCIO Matteo MASSA VETERNENSIS HUSQVARNA 350 6 11 8 5 30

16 FERRARA Luca FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 2 1 9 8 6 4 30

17 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 4 11 4 5 24

18 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM KTM 350 3 10 6 3 22

19 GRECCO Jomar BETA 350 10 11 21

20 RIVA Mattia FAST TEAM KTM 350 4 3 7 14

21 FRASSINI Stefano ISOLA D`ELBA HUSQVARNA 350 5 4 4 13

22 STIGLIANO Giovanni BELLINZAGO YAMAHA 450 1 4 1 1 7

23 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 450 4 2 6

24 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC HONDA 450 5 5

25 CAMURRI Massimo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC HONDA 450 2 3 5

26 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY KTM 350 5 5

27 CHARBONNIER Gaston OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 350 1 3 4

28 CAPELLI Stefano MOTO CLUB ELITRANS A.S.D. KTM 450 3 3

29 GNUDI Riccardo AMX KTM 450 2 1 3

30 ZACCHEO Ivano B.B.1 BIBIONE KTM 450 2 2

31 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HONDA 400 2 2

32 PASTORI Christian MOTO CLUB ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 450 2 2

33 VITALI Riccardo AMSIL RACING TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 1 1

34 NAGOSTINIS Giancarlo CARNICO 'TONY CRAIGHERO' NSM RACING TEAM HONDA 300 1 1

CLASSE D-450
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MONTANARI Tommaso SEBINO KTM 500 25 25 25 16 25 25 25 25 191

2 MANCINI Andrea ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 20 20 13 25 20 20 20 20 158

3 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO NSM RACING TEAM BETA 480 13 16 16 13 13 13 16 16 116

4 MARTELOZZO Luigi AMX ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSQVARNA 501 16 13 20 20 16 16 8 109

5 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 11 10 7 10 10 11 10 10 79

6 PASTORI Christian MOTO CLUB ELITRANS A.S.D. HUSQVARNA 501 10 11 11 10 11 11 64

7 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 500 8 6 11 3 13 13 54

8 CAPARRINI Federico PELLICORSE HUSQVARNA 500 6 9 8 5 9 9 46

9 CANDIDA Stefano VAL LURETTA KTM 500 9 9 7 9 8 42

10 COTTI Michele U.P. PERSICETANA KTM 500 7 8 4 5 6 9 39

11 RIZZI Matteo AMX KTM 500 5 7 5 9 7 6 39

12 BARBIERI Roberto INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 510 10 11 8 8 37

13 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 500 4 4 6 6 5 7 32

14 BUTTIGLI Claudio CAEREVETUS KTM 500 1 2 2 2 6 7 20

15 MATTIOLI Matteo AMX KTM 500 1 2 4 8 15

16 DE NARDIS Giuseppe DG BETA 480 2 11 13

17 BASSI Francesco GILERA CLUB ARCORE KTM 500 1 4 7 12

18 AYROLDI Fausto WYSS MOTOSPORT TEAM KTM 500 5 5 10

19 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 500 3 6 9

20 PARISI Fabio CROSTOLO HUSQVARNA 500 3 1 3 2 9

21 MUCCIO' Federico STONES PREDOSA KTM 510 4 4 8

22 ALVITI Massimo TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 480 3 3 6

23 FRACONTI Alessandro GILERA CLUB ARCORE KTM 500 1 4 5

24 RONCARATI Gian Paolo AMX KTM 500 3 3

25 TARRICONE Francesco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC BETA 480 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA 450 RALLY 25 25 20 25 16 25 25 25 186

2 ROLLI Edoardo REGNANO HONDA XR 600 20 16 25 20 20 16 16 20 153

3 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM KRAM-IT 350 11 20 16 16 25 20 108

4 DE ANGELIS Federico INOSSIDABILI TERNI KTM 525 13 13 11 13 11 13 20 94

5 BERERA Antonio FAST TEAM KTM 690 7 11 13 11 13 11 66

6 SCARONI Sergio U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 HONDA XR 400 1 2 8 9 10 10 11 11 62

7 GALEZZI Matteo FIFTY RACING KTM 450 RALLY 9 10 10 10 39

CLASSE F-MARATHON

CLASSE E-600



8 PUOCCI Francesco GRAFFIGNANO 1989 KTM 690 9 13 13 35

9 DEGAN Marco DELLA FUTA SUZUKI RMX 450 10 8 16 34

10 CESTARO Stefano OLD FARM RACING HONDA 400 1 7 9 7 7 31

11 OLIVETTO Matteo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 250 16 9 25

12 BISESTO Davide STONES PREDOSA YAMAHA 600 6 7 8 21

13 BOILA Daniele ENDURO FRASTTA OFF ROAD HUSQVARNA 701 10 10 20

14 PELLETTI Maurizio OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC YAMAHA 250 9 8 17

15 MADONNA Alessandro VALLE SCRIVIA YAMAHA 600 8 8 16

16 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS HONDA 450 XR 8 6 14

17 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY HONDA XR 400 5 7 12

18 PIGHETTI Andrea DELLA FUTA HONDA 400 9 9

19 SCHIAVOTTO Riccardo PORTA NUOVA HUSQVARNA 250 8 8

20 PEREGO G. Marco FAST TEAM VOR 500 3 5 8

21 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 450 XR 4 3 7

22 CANCIANI Matteo Maria AMX KTM 690 6 6

23 MORGANTINI Nicola UMBRIA SUZUKI  400 6 6

24 CAMPIGOTTO Franco SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HONDA XR 400 2 4 6
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 IOB Marco AMX KTM 790 20 25 13 13 20 20 20 20 151

2 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE YAMAHA 700 25 25 25 25 25 25 150

3 PRADELLI Michele DRAGONE PALAGANO YAMAHA 700 25 20 16 16 16 16 13 13 135

4 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo' FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 13 16 20 20 13 13 16 16 127

5 VALENTINI Pierluigi PEGASO YAMAHA 700 11 11 11 8 11 11 10 11 84

6 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 16 13 10 10 10 10 69

7 POLI Carlo PEGASO YAMAHA 700 10 10 9 9 6 9 9 62

8 GANDINI Marco AMX KTM 950 8 8 11 7 8 42

9 DI PIERO Nicola CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 7 5 8 7 8 7 42

10 RISERI Marco FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 38

11 MONTANARI Francesco INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA MOTO GUZZI 850 7 8 11 10 36

12 ROMANO Simone LO SHERPA HONDA 1100 7 7 8 7 29

13 CARRAI Edoardo SAN MARINO KTM 790 6 9 9 24

14 DI BENEDETTO Salvatore AMX YAMAHA 700 5 5 6 4 20

15 PUOCCI Francesco GRAFFIGNANO 1989 ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING KTM 790 9 9 18

16 D'ALESSANDRO Luca ENDURO SANREMO HONDA 600 4 2 4 10

17 SAVINI Mirco SAHARA PROJECT YAMAHA 700 3 6 9

18 CARENZIO Maurizio TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 1 1 5 2 9

19 BERTOLINI Luca DELLA FUTA YAMAHA 700 2 3 5

20 MANENTI Matteo STRADE BIANCHE IN MOTO KTM 950 4 4

21 BIGONI Guglielmo Lorenzo AMX YAMAHA 700 3 3

CLASSE G-1000
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ANTONELLO Sebastiano DEL MONTAGNANESE BETA 400 10 16 20 25 25 20 16 20 152

2 GRAZIOLI Maurizio FAST TEAM HONDA 400 16 20 20 20 25 20 16 137

3 SASSARO Stefano LA MARCA TREVIGIANA HUSQVARNA 450 13 16 16 16 13 13 87

4 CALAMARI Simone VIMERCATE KTM 450 8 7 25 11 10 10 71

5 SIMI Cristiano VALDERA HUSQVARNA 300 5 13 11 5 11 9 7 7 68

6 PICCIAU Simone CITTA DI CAGLIARE HUSQVARNA 350 25 25 50

7 BERGAMASCO Victor VITTORIO ALFIERI KTM 350 25 25 50

8 CAVALIERE Eric RALLY TEAM AZZURRO ROSA KTM 450 9 7 9 8 4 4 41

9 SCHIARATURA Nicola RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 390 20 11 31

10 FASULLO Umberto ENJOY - S. S. D. A R. L. KTM 450 3 3 11 3 11 31

11 MACCHIONI Maikol IL MONTE BETA 480 11 11 9 31

12 VERNATA Nicola STRADE BIANCHE IN MOTO KTM 350 6 16 8 30

13 BERNARDINI Matteo ADVENTURES HUSQVARNA 250 4 1 10 13 28

14 BERNARDI Gianmarco VARESE KTM 350 13 9 5 27

15 ANNOVI Antonio AMX KTM 350 1 4 10 10 2 27

16 DE PASQUALE Francesco SEBINO KTM 450 10 7 1 6 3 27

17 BESENZONI Ivan FAST TEAM KTM 450 1 10 13 24

18 BENVENUTI Edoardo BETA 390 4 9 5 6 24

19 LORENZELLI Lorenzo FAST TEAM KTM 250 9 9 18

20 ALESSANDRA Filippo COLLI FIORENTINI HUSQVARNA 450 8 8 16

21 FRANZINI Alessandro MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE HUSQVARNA 250 13 1 1 15

22 POZZOLI Alessandro INTIMIANO - NATALE NOSEDA KTM 350 8 6 14

23 BARTOLOTTA Giacomo CA' NOA KTM 450 2 6 6 14

24 FABIANI Sandro ACERBOLI KTM 450 7 4 11

25 CROCI Niccolo' VARESE KTM 450 7 4 11

26 TONETTI Nicola VARESE KTM 350 2 6 3 11

27 VIOLA Oscar Giuseppe OLD FARM RACING KTM 300 5 5 10

28 CRISTOFORI Gianluca MINCIO HUSQVARNA 300 2 7 9

29 VILIZZI Alberto GIAVENO VALSANGONE HUSABERG 450 8 8

30 MUCCIARELLI Marco CAEREVETUS YAMAHA 450 8 8

31 BALDUCCI Jonathan AUTO MOTO CLUB GARFAGNANA HUSQVARNA 450 6 6

32 FRANCESCUT Ennio PEDEMONTANO HUSQVARNA 300 5 5

33 BIOGRAFI Mattia ACERBOLI HUSQVARNA 250 5 5

34 NALDI Marco DELLA FUTA KTM 300 1 4 5

35 MORESCO Gianluca FREERACING YAMAHA 450 3 3

36 POLETTI Marco AMX KTM 250 3 3

37 DALMASSO Walter IL MONTE HUSQVARNA 450 3 3

38 PIACENTI Manuel EMPOLI RACING KTM 350 2 2

39 FOSSI David MASSA VETERNENSIS HUSQVARNA 350 2 2

40 PAZIENZA Francesco CITTA' DI SAN SEVERO ASD BETA 300 2 2

41 GARLANDA Filippo CALVARI HONDA 450 2 2

TROFEO SPORT



42 MACCHITELLA Fabrizio FAST TEAM KTM 350 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MENICHINI Marco AMX KTM 250 20 16 25 16 25 25 20 13 160

2 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO BETA 480 16 20 20 20 20 16 25 20 157

3 ROSSI Guglielmo CEVA KTM 300 13 11 16 13 11 10 10 11 95

4 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE FANTIC MOTOR 250 13 25 13 13 13 16 93

5 CABINI Carlo FAST TEAM HONDA 250 25 25 16 25 91

6 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE KTM 125 7 8 11 11 8 8 8 7 68

7 FERRARA Luca FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 11 9 10 9 9 10 58

8 PASTORE Stefano BELLINZAGO HONDA 250 9 10 9 7 11 9 55

9 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 10 10 5 5 7 8 45

10 POZZO Alessia FAST TEAM FANTIC 125 5 4 9 8 4 4 5 5 44

11 MORESCO Gianluca FREERACING YAMAHA 450 4 5 8 9 6 6 38

12 MARTINELLI Maurizio GARDONE VAL TROMPIA TM 250 16 20 36

13 FERRARIS Nicolo' VALLE SCRIVIA BETA 250 10 13 23

14 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 50 7 3 2 3 4 19

15 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HUSQVARNA 125 7 11 18

16 FRANZINI Tommaso MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE HUSQVARNA 350 6 6 6 18

17 TESTOLIN Marco TAGLIAMENTO TM 250 8 7 15

18 RINALDI Elias SIMONCINI RACING BETA 300 3 6 9

19 ZECCOLA Virginia OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACION KTM 125 4 4

20 BIGONI Guglielmo Lorenzo AMX YAMAHA 700 3 3
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D'ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 450 13 20 20 16 20 3 25 25 142

2 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 20 13 25 5 20 20 103

3 CANDIDA Stefano VAL LURETTA KTM 500 25 13 13 25 20 96

4 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM KTM 350 16 11 8 20 13 25 93

5 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 BETA 300 11 25 16 25 77

6 CAPARRINI Federico PELLICORSE HUSQVARNA 500 9 10 16 9 16 16 76

7 POZZO Giuseppe LA MARCA TREVIGIANA HUSQVARNA 450 4 2 7 7 9 8 10 11 58

8 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA 450 10 10 8 7 11 10 56

9 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 500 2 5 11 11 10 16 55

10 ZACCHEO Ivano B.B.1 BIBIONE KTM 450 6 7 13 13 39

TROFEO UNDER 23

TROFEO VETERANI - Memorial Marco Badiali



11 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HONDA 450 7 9 11 11 38

12 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA HUSQVARNA 250 5 5 10 9 7 36

13 BUTTIGLI Claudio CAEREVETUS KTM 500 4 6 7 2 6 8 33

14 LUONGO Gianluca CAEREVETUS BETA 300 8 6 9 9 32

15 CASELLI Gionata Simone BOLLATE HUSQVARNA 350 3 2 6 4 8 9 32

16 FERRONI Sergio ARTIGLIO KTM 250 10 16 26

17 FUSI Lorenzo MONTAGNA PISTOIESE EXTREME HUSQVARNA 250 5 3 5 5 5 23

18 PONZI Livio BI & TI KTM 300 3 6 8 4 21

19 MUZZI Cristian AMX HUSQVARNA 350 2 1 7 6 16

20 CARLETTI Alberto MINCIO BETA 250 1 4 1 4 6 16

21 MARTINELLI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA GAS GAS 300 13 13

22 ZECCA Giovanni MOTO CLUB VALSTIRONE KTM 450 8 8

23 GORI Giorgio DMX MOTOSPORT KTM 300 4 3 7

24 CARUSONE Antonio CASERTA KTM 450 4 4

25 SANDRI Stefano ALPIMOTO CLUB KTM 450 3 3

26 TATTARINI Mirko SANTA FIORA BETA 430 3 3

27 BELLIO Alessandro VALLE STAFFORA KTM 350 2 2

28 ASTORI Gianernesto OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 350 1 1 2

29 PEREGO G. Marco FAST TEAM VOR 500 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM KRAM-IT 348 20 25 25 25 25 25 145

2 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 11 16 20 13 25 25 110

3 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM KTM 250 20 16 16 16 16 20 104

4 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 16 7 3 7 10 10 20 16 89

5 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 25 16 13 10 9 6 79

6 FRASSINI Stefano ISOLA D`ELBA HUSQVARNA 350 13 20 13 20 66

7 MEYER Hermann Richard OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC KTM 350 7 9 6 9 8 8 10 9 66

8 LUINI Giorgio CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 390 3 5 7 11 4 11 13 11 65

9 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY HONDA 400 5 11 10 20 13 59

10 CAPELLI Stefano MOTO CLUB ELITRANS KTM 450 2 3 8 13 5 5 9 6 51

11 VITALI Riccardo AMSIL RACING TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 9 10 9 11 9 48

12 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 350 4 11 8 11 10 44

13 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS HONDA 450 8 8 5 6 27

14 GOLZI Enrico MOTO CLUB ELITRANS A.S.D. HUSQVARNA 250 1 4 6 1 7 7 26

15 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 500 3 7 7 8 25

16 GUERINI Francesco GARDONE VAL TROMPIA KTM 350 6 13 19

17 RINALDI Roberto SIMONCINI RACING BETA 430 6 5 6 2 19

18 AYROLDI Fausto WYSS MOTORSPORT TEAM KTM 500 8 5 13

19 MICHELLI Sandro CARNICO 'TONY CRAIGHERO KAWASAKI 450 10 10

20 MIOTTO Roberto ABBIATE GUAZZONE HUSQVARNA 450 4 3 3 10

21 PELLETTI Maurizio OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC YAMAHA 250 5 4 9

TROFEO ULTRA VETERAN



22 CALVI Riccardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 1 1 2 2 2 8

23 CESTARO Stefano OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC HONDA 400 4 4

24 TARRICONE Francesco OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY AC BETA 480 4 4

25 CORDANI Damiano VALLE STAFFORA BETA 300 4 4

26 MANA Claudio IL MONTE BETA 450 3 1 4

27 CAMPIGOTTO Franco SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HONDA 400 2 2 4

28 ROCARATI Gian Paolo AMX KTM 500 3 3

29 CALCHERA Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HUSQVARNA 450 1 1

30 COLMAGRO Renato RAZZA PIAVE BETA 350 1 1

15     CHALLENGE YAMAHA Ténéré PRO
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 170 210 250 250 250 210 210 210 250 250 1880

2 PRADELLI Michele DRAGONE PALAGANO YAMAHA 700 250 250 210 210 250 250 250 210 210 1880

3 VALENTINI Pierluigi PEGASO YAMAHA 700 140 140 210 170 120 170 170 170 170 170 1370

4 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 210 170 140 140 170 140 140 1110

5 POLI Carlo PEGASO YAMAHA 700 120 120 170 120 140 110 120 140 140 1070

6 DI PIERO Nicola CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 120 110 110 120 120 140 120 120 960

7 RISERI Marco FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 110 90 90 110 100 110 110 720

8 DI BENEDETTO Salvatore AMX YAMAHA 700 100 100 100 100 400

9 CARENZIO Maurizio TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 80 80 100 85 345

10 SAVINI Mirco SAHARA PROJECT YAMAHA 700 90 110 200

11 BERTOLINI Luca DELLA FUTA YAMAHA 700 85 85 170

12 BIGONI Guglielmo Lorenzo AMX YAMAHA 700 90 90

16     CHALLENGE YAMAHA Ténéré GPX 
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 RIGHI Davide GRUPPO SASSO MARCONI YAMAHA 700 210 250 250 250 250 210 210 120 210 170 1840

2 TAZZARI Angelo F. BARACCA YAMAHA 700 100 90 210 210 210 250 250 140 110 110 1490

3 FERRARI Giacomo MONTEFELTRO YAMAHA 700 120 68 120 170 140 140 110 170 140 1110

4 RUSSO Rodolfo TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 250 210 80 140 210 890

5 MONTESSORO Massimo VITTORIO ALFIERI YAMAHA 700 140 170 170 170 120 120 890

6 PALMER Carmelo CALABRIA ENDURO RACING YAMAHA 700 110 170 170 170 100 85 805

7 BROCCOLO Roberto CALABRIA ENDURO RACING YAMAHA 700 70 72 140 110 120 80 90 100 66 782

8 ARMANINI Battista DARFO BOARIO TERME YAMAHA 700 68 110 120 100 140 85 120 743

9 SANTINI Daniele TE`NE`RE` ITALIA YAMAHA 700 77 66 110 72 70 74 70 100 77 650



10 GRAZZINI Tommaso FIRENZUOLA A.S.D. YAMAHA 700 64 77 85 90 72 85 74 72 85 640

11 LASTRUCCI Renzo VAL DI VARA OFF ROAD YAMAHA 700 66 62 70 80 77 77 77 90 80 617

12 CAMANINI Andrea I LAIDI YAMAHA 700 110 110 100 90 70 100 580

13 RUOSO Alessandro ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 250 250 250 500

14 TOFANO Maurizio LA MARCA TREVIGIANA YAMAHA 700 120 210 80 90 500

15 BONILAURI Orlis Fabrizio AMX YAMAHA 700 74 68 72 68 77 72 431

16 RITZLER Christoph FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 58 74 100 80 100 412

17 GUERRINI Claudio TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 62 64 90 74 85 375

18 BETTINELLI Daniele CHIEVE YAMAHA 700 140 53 140 333

19 WELDEYESUS Abiel ADVENTURE RALLY ITALIA YAMAHA 700 52 54 68 63 74 311

20 BIAGINI Andrea GRAFFIGNANO 1989 YAMAHA 700 77 74 72 85 308

21 MAZZON Duccio VALLI TORTONESI YAMAHA 700 90 90 110 290

22 BAERT Hugo Peter MASSAFRA MX A.S.D. YAMAHA 700 74 60 66 74 274

23 NASCIG Silvano TE`NE`RE` ITALIA YAMAHA 700 80 80 85 245

24 CINCOTTO Giampaolo TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 170 57 227

25 VALLI Roberto BIASSONO FABRIZIO PIROVANO YAMAHA 700 72 70 77 219

26 BERLATO Claudio CA' NOA YAMAHA 700 90 120 210

27 MONATERI Luca DRAGONE PALAGANO YAMAHA 700 85 100 185

28 FOTIADIS Panaiotis COLOMBO YAMAHA 700 53 64 68 185

29 MORGIONE Marco FIRENZUOLA A.S.D. YAMAHA 700 61 85 146

30 VINO Paolo INVERUNESE YAMAHA 700 63 61 124

31 BONALUMI Giuseppe TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 59 63 122

32 SANDOLI SANDRIN Silvio TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 55 59 114

33 CECCHINI Stefano PERLA DEL TIRRENO ASD YAMAHA 700 56 58 114

34 CREA Roberto FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 60 52 112

35 DELL`ORO Gianluca TRIAL DAVID FORNAROLI YAMAHA 700 54 56 110

36 MAIFREDI Guglielmo TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 57 51 108

37 BALDIN Lisa ADVENTURE RALLY ITALIA YAMAHA 700 51 55 106

38 PARATO Alessandro BOLLATE YAMAHA 700 80 80

17 CHALLENGE YAMAHA Ténéré GPX MEDIA 
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 LANCELLOTTI Cristian FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 170 140 250 250 250 250 250 250 170 1840

2 PADOVANI Andrea PAVIA YAMAHA 700 140 170 210 210 170 140 1040

3 DAL POZZO D'ANNONE AimoneIN MOTO COL GIGI YAMAHA 700 210 250 210 210 880

4 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 700 250 210 460

5 INTERNO' Tiziano U.S.LEONESSA D'ITALIA YAMAHA 700 140 250 390
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 SCARELLA Simone DRAGONE PALAGANO BETA 300 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 20 190

2 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 20 16 16 20 20 20 13 16 141

3 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA BETA 125 16 20 20 16 16 16 16 120

4 QUINTO Nicola 125 STRADALI BETA 300 13 11 13 13 13 13 76

5 RINALDI Roberto SIMONCINI RACING BETA 430 10 9 11 11 11 10 11 73

6 GRECCO Jomar BETA 450 25 25 50

7 BENVENUTI Edoardo BETA 390 11 10 11 13 45

8 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 50 9 9 9 8 10 45

9 MANA Claudio IL MONTE BETA 450 8 10 8 7 9 42

10 ARCURI Bruno Gabriele ANGELO BERGAMONTI BETA 390 10 9 8 27

11 BREZZI Ludovico Tiziano CASTIGLION FIORENTINO FABRIZ BETA 430 11 13 24

12 MALANDRINI Mauro VALDARNO 'DORIANO MORANDI BETA 390 9 7 16

13 RINALDI Elias SIMONCINI RACING BETA 300 7 8 15

14 STANCARI Ugo VALLE SCRIVIA BETA 390 8 6 14

15 TATTARINI Mirko SANTA FIORA BETA 430 10 10

16 BUSATTI Lorenzo CURVE&TORNANTI GSSS BETA 430 5 5 10

17 MATTEUZZI Claudio CURVE&TORNANTI GSSS BETA 480 6 6
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO

1 TONELLI Leonardo COSTA ETRUSCA HUSQVARNA 450 25 25 25 25 25 20 25 20 190

2 MONTANARI Tommaso SEBINO KTM 500 20 20 20 11 20 25 20 25 161

3 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TREVIGIANA FANTIC MOTOR 250 16 13 13 20 16 16 16 13 123

4 TULLIO Filippo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA HUSQVARNA 300 11 11 16 16 10 13 13 16 106

5 MARTELOZZO Luigi AMX HUSQVARNA 501 9 8 10 13 11 11 62

6 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 10 10 11 4 13 10 58

7 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 6 3 8 10 9 5 6 8 55

8 IOB Marco AMX KTM 790 3 7 3 3 8 8 10 11 53

9 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 5 2 7 8 6 7 9 6 50

10 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo' FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 6 6 9 3 3 8 10 45

11 SCARELLA Simone DRAGONE PALAGANO BETA 300 7 1 4 7 7 4 7 5 42

12 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 4 6 5 9 4 9 37

13 LUCCI Paolo AMX HUSQVARNA 450 8 16 9 33

14 PROCACCINI Emilio FAST TEAM BETA 430 13 9 11 7 33

15 ROSSI Guglielmo CEVA KTM 300 2 5 6 4 6 5 4 32

16 PASTORI Christian MOTO CLUB ELITRANS A.S.D. HUSQVARNA 501 2 2 2 2 8

CHALLENGE "ROAD TO DAKAR" 

XIII MASTER BETA DIRT RACING



17 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 BETA 300 1 5 6

18 ANGHILERI Eufrasio FAST TEAM HONDA 250 4 4

19 FERRARA Luca FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 1 3 1 4

20 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 390 1 1 2 4

21 ANTONELLO Sebastiano DEL MONTAGNANESE BETA 400 3 3

22 CAVICCHI Alessandro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 2 2

23 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE KTM 125 1 1

24 DELMASTRO Marco AMX HUSQVARNA 250 1 1
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POS. MOTO CLUB 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 FAST TEAM "A" 65 65 60 65 61 61 44 45 466

2 FAST TEAM "B" 33 44 43 48 54 44 57 70 393

3 OLD FARM RANCING 52 44 42 44 21 12 215
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POS. TEAM 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING B 61 58 70 75 57 63 63 66 513

2 ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING A 50 50 50 61 61 57 58 61 448

3 NSM RACING TEAM 46 52 29 33 53 53 56 56 378

4 ABC RALLY ACTION 26 29 5 26 9 38 39 31 203

SQUADRE TEAM INDIPENDENTI

SQUADRE MOTO CLUB


